: ety

\FORM CD-451 us. DIéPARTMENT OF COMMERCE X GRANT COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT
(REVIORED ACCOUNTING CODE
AMENDMENT TO ""See Attached™
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE AWARD AWARD NUMBER
42-50-M09065
RECIPIENT NAME AMENDMENT NUMBER
Executive Office of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 1
STREET ADDRESS EFFECTIVE DATE
‘Commonwealth Avenue 207 Finance Building JUN _ 9 2010
CITY, STATE ZIP EXTEND WORK COMPLETION TO
Harrisburg, PA 17120 December 31, 2014

CFDA NO. AND PROJECT TITLE:
11.6568 American Recovery and Reinvestment Act-SBDD-Executive Office of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

O otows, ESTIMATED COST ADD DEDUCT ESTIMATED COST
FEDERAL SHARE OF COST $2,245,673.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,245,673.00
RECIPIENT SHARE OF COST $561,450.00 $0.00 $0.00 $561,450.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST $2,807,123.00 ' $0.00 $0.00 $2,807,123.00

REASON(S) FOR AMENDMENT

This grant is hereby amended to acknowledge the receipt of the Matching funds information to comply with SAC 9; the Scope of
Work and Contractor Agreement with Michael Baker Jr. to comply with SAC 15, and 16; and to implement the budget revision
submitted on June 4, 2010 and approved by the FPO.

ALL PREVIOUS TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN IN EFFECT.

This Amendment approved by the Grants Officer is issued in triplicate and constitutes an obligation of Federal funding.
By signing the three documents, the Recipient agrees to comply with the Amendment provisions checked below and
attached, as well as previous provisions incorporated into the Award. Upon acceptance by the Recipient, two signed
Amendment documents shall be returned to the Grants Officer and the third document shall be retained by the
Recipient. If not signed and returned without modification by the Recipient within 30 days of receipt, the Grants Officer
may unilaterally terminate this Amendment.

X Special Award Conditions

X Line ltem Budget

~ Other:
SIGNATURE OF DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE GRANTS OFFICER DATE
Joyce Brigham ”/) N/ F— ’ @.:T o 4 M /é//l /\O
TYPED NAME, TYPEDTALE, KD SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED REGIPIENT OFFICIAL DATE
Bienda S. Okth, (10D \E@m& ¢l fid




Award Number: 42-50-M09065, Amendment Number 1
Federal Program Officer: Anne Neville

Requisition Number: M09065

Employer Identification Number: 236003107

Dun & Bradstreet No: 188655898

Recipient ID: 1116629

Requestor ID: 1116629

Treasury Account Symbol (TAS): 0554

Award ACCS Information

BbHatGITARTOUTE

Ms. Brenda Orth Administrative borth@state.pa.us

EERENGH e
(717) 787-5440

NIST Grants Officer:
Joyce Brigham
100 Bureau Drive, MS 1650
Gaithersburg, MD 20899-1650

(301) 975 - 6329

NIST Grants Specialist:
Jannet Cancino
100 Bureau Drive, MS 1650
Gaithersburg, MD 20899-1650
(301) 975 - 6544



16.

AMERICAN RECOVERY AND REINVESTMENT ACT
STATE BROADBAND DATA AND DEVELOPMENT GRANT PROGRAM
SPECIAL AWARD CONDITIONS

Contracts Agreements

In accordance with Special Award Condition Number 16 the following contracts were
received by the Grants Office at NIST:

1. Michael Baker Jr. — January 27, 2010 for the amount of $1,547,700.00

As required by Special Award Condition Number 16 any contracts agreement shall be
submitted to the NTIA Program Officer and NIST Grants Officer.



SECTION B - BUDGET CATEGORIES

6. Object Class Categories

GRANT PROGRAM, FUNCTION OR ACTIVITY Total
™ @ (O] @ )
State Broadband Data Planning and Matching Funds
and Development Collaboration {State)
Program
a. Personnel $ | 142,202.00llg [ $ | 103, 401.00||g | JE 245,603. 00|
b. Fringe Benefits [ s5,771.00)| | l 40,554.00 | | 96,325.00]
c. Travel L [ | I I I | | I l
d. Equipment I —I | | ! ] L I L I
e. Supplies l | I | l —I I ! l |
f. Contractual I 1,547,700.00| | 500,000. 00| | . [ | | 2,047,700.00|
g. Construction | | I I | I I I | |
h. Other I Il | || | 417,495.00/| | | 417,495. 00|
i. Total Direct Charges (sum of 6a-6h) l 1,745,673.00 | 5oo,ooo.§o| | 561,450.00/| | IRl 2,807,123.00|
j- Indirect Charges I I I l I I I l 5' |
k. TOTALS (sum of 61 and 6]) $| 1,745,673 00f | 509,000.00])$ | s61,450.00)$ | |8l 2,807,123.00]
7. Program Income $ I |$ L I $ | ]3 I | $I |

Standard Form 424A (Rev. 7- 97)
Prescribed by OMB (Circular A -102) Page 1A

Authorized for Local Reproduction




SECTION C - NON-FEDERAL RESOURCES

(a) Grant Program (b) Applicant (c) State (d) Other Sources {e)TOTALS
8. State Broadband Data and Development Program s I . I $ | 561,450.00] $ | I $ I 561,450.(5'
9. Planning and Collaboration I i - I I 0.00! l l l 0.0(;|

10. | i [ 1 | | |
", | 1| | | | | ]

12. TOTAL (sum of lines 8-11) $ | [1s | s61,450.00( ¢ | I 561,450.00]
SECTION D - FORECASTED CASH NEEDS

Total for 1st Year 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter
13. Federal §[ s { I|s] Iis| lis| |
14. Non-Federal $| | { I i | | | |
15. TOTAL (sum of lines 13 and 14) §| s | s |E] |is] |

SECTION E - BUDGET ESTIMATES OF FEDERAL FUNDS NEEDED FOR BALANCE OF THE PROJECT
(a) Grant Program v FUTURE FUNDING PERIODS (YEARS)

{b)First {c) Second (d) Third (e) Fourth
46, |State Broadband Data and Development Program $ I 1'557’021'50| $I 188,651.50I sl ] ]sl I
47. |Planning and Collaboration I 100,000.00' l 400,000_00‘ I | I I
18. | I| 1 || | | I | |
19. | Il | Il | | 1 |
20. TOTAL (sum of lines 16 - 19) $ 1,657,021.50] g sss,651.50lg[ is] |

: SECTION F - OTHER BUDGET INFORMATION

21. Direct Charges: | I 22. Indirect Charges:l ' I

In Section B, "Other" under the "Matching Funds (State)" column represents the in~kind match related to Pennsylvania's current and prior broadband data
collection and mapping investments, as approved by the NITA SBDD Program Office on 04/06/2010.

23. Remarks:

Authorized for Local Reproduction : Standard Form 424A (Rev. 7- 97)
- Prescribed by OMB (Circular A -102) Page 2



BUDGET INFORMATION - Non-Construction Programs

OMB Approval No. 4040-0006
Expiration Date 07/30/2010

SECTION A - BUDGET SUMMARY

Grant Program
Function or
Activity

(@

Catalog of Federal
Domestic Assistance
Number

(b)

Estimated Unobligated Funds

New or Revised Budget

Federal Non-Federal

() (d)

Federal
{e)

Non-Feaeral

®

Total
(9)

State Broadband Data
and Development
Program

11,558

$ |

|® |

$ |

1,745,673. oo]

$ |

ss1,450.oo| $ l

2,307,123.00

Planning and
Collaboration

11.558

500,000. oo]

| ‘ o.oo] l

500,000.00

Matching Funds

" |(state)

5.

Totals

$|

$ |

2,245, s73.oo|

$ l 561,450.oo| $|

2,807,123.00'

Standard Form 424A (Rev. 7- 97)
Prescribed by OMB (Circular A -102) Page 1



